
 

Indya Kincannon, Mayor 
 

Thomas V. Clabo, P.E. 
Engineering Director 

 
 

Project Description: This project 
consists of two components.  The first 
component was for playground suppliers 
to provide a proposal for a unique new 
playground which will include installation.  
The second component includes site 
grading for the playground, relocation of 
a sanitary sewer line, and the grading 
and construction of an accessible ramp 
from Worlds Fair Park Drive. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Schedule:  
Bid Opening: 
N/A 
Notice to Proceed: 
July 5, 2022 
Contract Completion Date: 
January 31, 2023 
 
 
Current Construction Contract Price: $489,555.00 

 
Engineering Department December 2023 Status:  The contractor is currently 
working on three sewer laterals and the retaining walls around the ramp from Worlds 
Fair Park Drive to the parking lot.  KUB is working to acquire an easement necessary 
to relocate utilities that are in conflict with our project.  A change order was approved 
at the October 18, 2022, City Council Meeting to adjust quantities to meet field 
conditions and install a crosswalk to the Knoxville Museum of Art. The project is 
complete. 
 
Project Designer: 
Great Southern Recreation, LLC and Hedstrom Landscape Architecture, LLC 
Construction Contractor: Design and Construction Services, Inc. 
 
City of Knoxville Construction Contact: Amanda Koenig, PE (865) 215-6100 

 
Fort Kid Renovations Site & Sidewalk Project 

 

Ribbon Cutting – March 6, 2023 

Fort Kid – Fall 2023 – Construction Complete 

Fort Kid – Spring 2023 – Construction Complete 


